tide times

no adsremove ads
Tide Tables for 709 UK Locations

Popular Locations

Resources

The Site

256-Bit SSLSecure Browsing

Flood Warning 031WAF115

River Lugg

Warning added: 11:49, 20th February 2020

no adsremove ads

River levels remain high but are falling slowly at the Butts Bridge and Byton river gauges.
The risk of flooding remains. Flooding is affecting low lying land and roads adjacent to the River Lugg north of Leominster. Locations that may be affected include Yarpole, Mortimers Cross, Kingsland and the B4362.
Further heavy rainfall is expected over the next 48 hours, which may cause river levels to rise again. We expect river levels to remain high over the next few days.
We are closely monitoring the situation. Please avoid using low lying footpaths near local watercourses.
This message will be updated by 8pm on Thursday 20/02/20, or as the situation changes.


no adsremove ads

©2009-2020 Dick Dolby, all rights reserved. No part of this website may be reproduced without permission.

This web-site has been derived in part from material obtained from the UK Hydrographic Office with the permission of the UK Hydrographic Office and Her Majesty's Stationary Office
NOTICE: The UK Hydrographic Office (UKHO) and its licensors make no warranties or representations, express or implied, with respect to this product.
The UKHO and its licensors have not verified the information within this product or quality assured it.
©British Crown Copyright, 2019